
Enduro Landesmeisterschaft  Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 2024

www.enduro-mv.de  -  motorsport-mv.de

Punkte 02. Mrz 24. Mrz 17. Aug 18. Aug 07. Sep 21. Sep

Platz # Name Club Team/Bewerber Gesamt Tucheim Wolgast Teterow Teterow Rehna Mansfeld

1. 127 Lane Heims MC Vellahn BvZ Racing Team 47 22 25

2. 477 Julian Almstädt MC Parchim KTM GST Berlin Racing 42 20 22

3. 33 Nils Teegen MC Rehna KTM GST Berlin Racing 38 18 20

4. 93 Stefan Tietgen MC Vellahn ADAC Team Hansa 32 16 16

5. 310 Michel Neick MC Parchim 30 15 15

6. 683 Erik Lobstein MC Rehna 28 14 14

7. 124 Leon Thoms MC Parchim KTM GST Berlin Racing 25 25 0

8. 816 Andreas Held MC Wolgast Neubert Racing Team 25 13 12

9. 109 Frank Peters MC Wolgast 24 11 13

10. 23 Patrick Röder MC Meckl.-Strelitz 18 0 18

11. 840 Peter Baldruweit MC Woltersdorf ADMV Team MC Woltersdorf 18 12 6

12. 409 Henning Boese MC Vellahn 17 8 9

13. 209 Mario Löhning MC Wolgast 16 9 7

14. 734 Matthias Mann MC Vellahn BvZ Racing Team / ADAC Team Hansa 12 7 5

15. 192 Pascal Fischer MC Parchim 12 10 2

16. 874 Thomas Wolter MC Woltersdorf ADMV-Team MC Woltersdorf e.V. 11 0 11

17. 852 Christian Wack MC Woltersdorf ADMV Team MC Woltersdorf 10 0 10

18. 201 Robert Zimmermann MC Wolgast 9 1 8

19. 135 Tom Heinrich MC Wolgast 8 4 4

20. 751 Jan Spik Lehmann MC Woltersdorf KTM GST Berlin Racing 6 6 0

21. 731 Norman Lamche MC Rehna KTM GST Berlin 6 5 1

22. 107 Sebastian Rönnfeldt MC Rehna KTM GST Berlin Racing 3 0 3

23. 214 Dirk Pasedag MC Wolgast 3 3 0

24. 727 Ronny Thoms MC Bergring Teterow KTM GST Berlin Racing 2 2 0

25. 779 Daniel Schulz MC Fürstenwalde 0 0 0

26. 418 Marius Preuß MC Grevesmühlen 0 0 0

27. 865 Stephan Röseler MC Rehna ADAC Team Hansa 0 0 0

28. 769 Rene Pole MC Fürstenwalde 0 0 0

29. 256 Patrick Jacobs MC Grevesmühlen 0 0 0

30. 401 Philipp Rahn MX Park Plate 0 0 0

Championat
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Punkte 02. Mrz 24. Mrz 17. Aug 18. Aug 07. Sep 21. Sep

Platz # Name Club Team/Bewerber Gesamt Tucheim Wolgast Teterow Teterow Rehna Mansfeld

1. 127 Lane Heims MC Vellahn Kadelack Gas Gas 47 22 25

2. 477 Julian Almstädt MC Parchim KTM GST Berlin Racing 42 20 22

3. 33 Nils Teegen MC Rehna KTM GST Berlin Racing 38 18 20

4. 93 Stefan Tietgen-W. MC Vellahn ADAC Team Hansa 32 16 16

5. 683 Erik Lobstein MC Rehna ADAC Team Hansa 30 15 15

6. 201 Robert Zimmermann MC Wolgast 28 14 14

7. 124 Leon Thoms MC Parchim KTM GST Berlin Racing 25 25 0

8. 23 Patrick Röder MC Meckl.-Strelitz 18 0 18

61 Arne Domeyer MC Rehna KTM GST Berlin Racing 0 0 0

Sportfahrer
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Punkte 02. Mrz 24. Mrz 17. Aug 18. Aug 07. Sep 21. Sep

Platz # Name Club Team/Bewerber Gesamt Tucheim Wolgast Teterow Teterow Rehna Mansfeld

1. 107 Sebastian Rönnfeldt MC Rehna KTM GST Berlin Racing 45 20 25

2. 418 Marius Preuß MC Grevesmühlen 44 22 22

3. 584 Tobias Ahlschläger MC Parchim 38 18 20

4. 696 Klaas Michaelsen ADAC Lüneburg ADAC Team Hansa 25 25 0

5. 8 Jens Hartmann MC Rehna 16 16 0

24 Stefan Behrendt MC Vellahn ADAC Team Hansa 0 0 0

166 Marco Goroncy Lübbenau 0 0 0

312 Arjen Lier MC Vellahn BvZ Racing Team 0 0 0

Klasse E1
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Platz # Name Club Team/Bewerber Gesamt Tucheim Wolgast Teterow Teterow Rehna Mansfeld

1. 109 Frank Peters MC Wolgast 50 25 25

2. 135 Tom Heinrich MC Wolgast 42 20 22

3. 751 Jan Spik Lehmann MC Woltersdorf KTM GST Berlin Racing 40 22 18

4. 214 Dirk Pasedag MC Wolgast 38 18 20

5. 117 Tove Hartmann Kastorf 16 0 16

501 Ingo Lange MC Rehna KTM GST Berlin Racing 0 0 0

Klasse E2
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Platz # Name Club Team/Bewerber Gesamt Tucheim Wolgast Teterow Teterow Rehna Mansfeld

1. 310 Michel Neick MC Parchim 50 25 25

2. 409 Henning Boese MC Vellahn 42 20 22

3. 192 Pascal Fischer MC Parchim 42 22 20

4. 256 Patrick Jacobs MC Grevesmühlen 34 18 16

5. 196 Tom Zühlke MC Grevesmühlen 33 15 18

6. 401 Philipp Rahn MX Park Plate 16 16 0

7. 219 Thies Hartmann Bliestorf 15 0 15

8. 491 Arne Röther MC Vellahn 14 14 0

9. 404 Paul Heiden MC Vellahn 13 13 0

281 Kevin Philipp MC Vellahn ADAC Team Hansa 0 0 0

282 Sören Hartmann Berkenthin 0 0 0

438 Andreas Stindt MC Woltersdorf ADMV Team MC Woltersdorf 0 0 0

Klasse E3
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1. 209 Mario Löhning MC Wolgast 50 25 25

2. 734 Matthias Mann MC Vellahn BvZ Racing Team / ADAC Team Hansa 42 20 22

3. 767 Rayk Gotthardt Zehdenick 40 22 18

4. 731 Norman Lamche MC Rehna KTM GST Berlin 36 16 20

5. 779 Daniel Schulz MC Fürstenwalde 30 14 16

6. 716 Robert Jeschke Oranienburg 28 13 15

7. 182 Rene Hein TUS Neukahlen 1990 25 12 13

8. 700 Ronny Lemcke MC Parchim 22 8 14

9. 746 Sidney Hubrich MC Rehna BvZ Racing Team 22 11 11

10. 714 Dirk Michaelis MC Woltersdorf 20 10 10

11. 788 Dennis Engelmann Dägeling 18 18 0

12. 727 Ronny Thoms MC Bergring Teterow KTM GST Berlin Racing 15 15 0

13. 707 Thorben Kuhlmann MSC Kaltenkirchen BvZ Racing Team 12 0 12

14. 776 Gregor Bechtle MC Woltersdorf ADMV Team MC Woltersdorf 9 9 0

651 Thomas Weickelt Kropp 0 0 0

710 Tim Glöckner Schierensee 0 0 0

717 Gordon Fehling MX Park Plate 0 0 0

735 Christian Haupt MC Vellahn ADAC Team Hansa 0 0 0

Klasse Senioren 40+
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1. 816 Andreas Held MC Wolgast 50 25 25

2. 852 Christian Wack MC Woltersdorf ADMV Team MC Woltersdorf 40 20 20

3. 840 Peter Baldruweit MC Woltersdorf ADMV Team MC Woltersdorf 40 22 18

4. 865 Stephan Röseler MC Rehna ADAC Team Hansa 34 18 16

5. 814 Marc Fehrmann MSC Kaltenkirchen ADAC Team Hansa 30 15 15

6. 778 Dirk Glaser MC Boizenburg 25 11 14

7. 850 Fred Bloch MC Woltersdorf 24 12 12

8. 891 Torsten Schigart MC Rehna 23 10 13

9. 874 Thomas Wolter MC Woltersdorf GST Berlin/ADMV Team MC Woltersdorf 22 0 22

10. 890 Thorsten Fürst MSC Kaltenkirchen ADAC Team Hansa 22 14 8

11. 826 Torsten Schafft Hamburg 16 16 0

12. 834 Bernd Buchholz Eicklingen 13 13 0

13. 847 Boris Hoßmar Biesenthal KTM GST Berlin Racing 11 0 11

14. 866 Thomas Werth MX Park Plate 10 0 10

15. 839 Roman Koch MC Rehna 9 0 9

800 Stefan Enzl Reinstorf Greenduro Lüneburg 0 0 0

825 Andreas Lier MC Vellahn BvZ Racing Team 0 0 0

Klasse Senioren 50+
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1. 869 Jörg Wildhagen MC Boizenburg 25 25

2. 940 Thomas Johst MC Grevesmühlen 22 22

3. 882 Ralf Dohs EMX Team Rostock 20 20

827 Olaf Behncke MC Boizenburg BvZ Racing Team 0 0

Klasse Klassik
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Platz # Name Club Team/Bewerber Gesamt Tucheim Wolgast Teterow Teterow Rehna Mansfeld

1. 769 Rene Pole MC Fürstenwalde 44 22 22

2. 359 Tommy Eisner MC Wolgast 43 18 25

3. 396 Adam Höft MC Wolgast 40 20 20

4. 369 Manuel Schmahl MC Boizenburg 34 16 18

5. 260 Dennis Berger Süsel 29 14 15

6. 12 Fabian Latzko MC Woltersdorf GST Berlin/ADMV Team MC Woltersdorf 26 12 14

7. 515 Peter Jaacks MSC Mölln 25 25 0

8. 509 Stefan Dettmer MC Rehna 24 13 11

9. 99 Ronny Werner MC Boizenburg 23 11 12

10. 377 Hauke Pargmann Fehmarn 17 10 7

11. 417 Paul Ausländer MC Grevesmühlen 16 0 16

12. 575 Simon Aljes Hamburg 15 15 0

13. 64 Brian Hilbig MX Park Plate 13 0 13

14. 233 Marcel Guse MC Parchim 10 0 10

15. 421 Desiree Schmäing MC Parchim 9 0 9

16. 912 Dagmar Reimers Seedorf 8 0 8

17. 303 Helge Reuß Lützow 6 0 6

157 Marcel Lemke MC Rehna ADAC Team Hansa 0 0 0

161 Tino de Vries MC Boizenburg 0 0 0

541 Danny Klaiber Wittendörp 0 0 0

951 Jörg Zerwas Griebel 0 0 0

Marcel Wieden MX Park Plate 0

Landespokal Hobby
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Platz   Club   Fahrer Gesamt Tucheim Wolgast Teterow Teterow Rehna Mansfeld

1. Vellahn 1 Boese, Heims, Mann, Tietgen-Wollschläger 47 22 25

2. Parchim 1 Almstädt, Fischer, Neick, Thoms, L. 47 25 22

3. Rehna 1 Lamche, Lobstein, Rönnfeldt, Teegen 40 20 20

4. Wolgast 1 Heinrich, Held, Löhning, Peters, 36 18 18

5. Wolgast 2 Eisner, Höft, Pasedag, Zimmermann 31 15 16

6. ADMV Team MC Woltersdorf 1 Baldruweit, Lehmann, Michaelis, Wack 31 16 15

7. Grevesmühlen Ausländer, Jacobs, Preuß, Zühlke 28 14 14

8. ADMV Team MC Woltersdorf 2 Bechtle, Bloch, F., Latzko, Wolter 25 12 13

9. Rehna 2 Dettmer, Hubrich, Koch, R., Roeseler 23 13 10

10. Boizenburg De Vries, Glaser, Schmahl, Werner 22 11 11

11. Parchim 2 Ahlschläger, Guse, Lemcke, Schmeding 12 0 12

12. Kaltenkirchen Fehrmann, Fürst, Kuhlmann 9 0 9

Vellahn 2 Heiden, Lier, An., Philipp, Roether 0 0 0

Mannschaftsmeisterschaft


